



**IKHTISAR POLIS ASURANSI**  
**POLICY SCHEDULE**

**POLIS STANDAR AS. GEMPA BUMI INDONESIA SYARIAH**

<u>No Polis</u>	: 11001522000202	RENEWAL
<u>Policy Number</u>		
<u>Nama Peserta</u>	: INDONESIA FLYING CLUB	
<u>Name of Participant</u>		
<u>Alamat Peserta</u>	: HANGGAR IFC LAPANGAN UDARA PONDOK CABE	
<u>Address of Participant</u>		
<u>Jangka Waktu Asuransi</u>	: Mulai dari tanggal 14 Mei 2020 sampai dengan 14 Mei 2021 , kedua tanggal tersebut pada pukul 12.00 siang waktu setempat dimana harta benda yang diasuransikan berada <i>Commencing from May 14, 2020 To May 14, 2021 both days at 12 o'clock noon, local time at the location of the insured property.</i>	
<u>Period of Insured</u>		
<u>Propinsi</u>	: BANTEN	
<u>Province</u>		
<u>Kota / Kotamadya</u>	: TANGERANG	
<u>City</u>		
<u>Lokasi Risiko</u>	: HANGGAR IFC LAPANGAN UDARA PONDOK CABE 15418	
<u>Risk Location</u>		
<u>Zona Aktivitas</u>	: Earthquake: 4 Volcanic Eruption: 4 Tsunami: 4	
<u>Activity Zone</u>		
<u>Kode Okupasi</u>	: Hanggar (Aircraft)	
<u>Risk Occupation</u>		
<u>Kategori Bangunan</u>	: DWELING/DOMESTIC/OFFICE/SIMPLE TRADING RISKS UP TO 3 STORIES	
<u>Building Category</u>		
<u>Kelas Konstruksi</u>	: NON DWELLING HOUSE - STEEL, WOOD, REINFORCE CONCRETE = 9 STORIES	
<u>Construction Class</u>		
<u>Tahun Pembangunan</u>	: 2018	
<u>Year Built</u>		
<u>Kapasitas Bangunan</u>	: Up to 3 stories	
<u>Building Storey</u>		
<u>Jaminan</u>	: <u>Jaminan Utama</u>	
<u>Coverage</u>	- Earthquake (4.2)	
<u>Nilai Asuransi</u>	: <b>SECTION I - Material Damage</b>	
<u>Sum Insured</u>	- Bangunan Hanggar	: IDR 2,000,000,000.00
	<b>Total Nilai Asuransi</b>	: <b>IDR 2,000,000,000.00</b>

Original



Halaman ini adalah bagian dari Polis No.11001522000202  
This page is a forming part of Policy No

- Klausula**  
**Clauses**
- CYBER EXCLUSION CLAUSE - NMA 2915 ELECTRONIC DATE ENDORSEMENT B
  - DEFINITION CLAUSE
  - DISPUTE CLAUSE (Syariah)
  - EXTRA CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION EXCLUSION CLAUSE
  - INDUSTRIES, SEEPAGE, POLLUTION AND CONTAMINATION EXCLUSION CLAUSE ( NMA 1685 )
  - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY HAZARD CLARIFICATION CLAUSE (NMA 2912)
  - KLAUSULA WAKALAH BIL UJRAH
  - LOSS NOTIFICATION CLAUSE (30 DAYS)
  - NUCLEAR ENERGY EXCLUSION CLAUSE 1994 - NMA 1975 (A) ( WORLDWIDE EXCLUDING USA AND CANADA)
  - OCCUPATION AND /OR ILLICIT OBJECT CLAUSE
  - SANCTION LIMITATION AND EXCLUSION CLAUSE - JW2010/004
  - TERRORISM AND SABOTASE EXCLUSION CLAUSE
  - TIME ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE ( 72 HOURS )
  - WAIVER CLAUSE
  - WAR AND CIVIL WAR EXCLUSION CLAUSE
  - WARRANTY PAYMENT CLAUSE

**Resiko Sendiri**  
**Deductible**

- Earthquake (4.2) : 2.5 % of Total Sum Insured any one occurrence

Earthquake (4.2)	:	1.43000 %
IDR 2,000,000,000.00 x 1.43000000%	:	IDR 2,860,000.00
Policy Cost	:	IDR 50,000.00
Stamp Duty	:	IDR 6,000.00
<b>Total Kontribusi</b>	:	<b>IDR 2,916,000.00</b>

**Polis ini merupakan konjungsi dari polis nomor** : 11001542000111  
**This Policy is issued in conjunction with Policy number(s) .**

**Polis ini merupakan perpanjangan dari polis nomor** : 11001521900217  
**This Policy is issued in renewal with Policy number(s) .**

Dengan Kesaksian Yang Bertanda Tangan di bawah ini yang diberi wewenang sepatutnya oleh Pengelola dan atas nama Pengelola telah membubuhkan tanda tangannya .  
In witness whereof the Undersigned being duly authorized by the Operator and on behalf of the Operator has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s).

